RLF - Lutsk District Heating - Phase II

Business potential: equipment supply, implementation

* Project ID	54875
○ Country	Ukraine
■ Sector	Municipal and Environmental Infrastructure
€ Total project cost	€ 15.7 M
Approval date	May 14, 2024
-∵Q: Source	EBRD
Executing agency (EA)	District Heating Company "Lutskteplo"
Project keywords	District heating Heat pumps Biomass boilers SCADA

You are interested in this tender but still have questions?

In our one-on-one consultation, our expert Carolin Welzel will discuss your individual concerns with you. You can also take part in our deep dive events on current tenders. In these events we will present specific tenders and provide contextual information.

Also discover further business opportunities in the Global South: The <u>Agency for Business</u> and <u>Economic Development (AWE)</u> advises as the central contact point of the BMZ on sustainable investment opportunities in emerging and developing countries.

Arrange a consultation.



Carolin Welzel

RLF - Lutsk District Heating - Phase II

ABSTRACT

By financing the modernization of the district heating (DH) system in the City of Lutsk the Project will contribute to preserving and improving the livelihoods of the residents by ensuring reliable access to DH services, which have been negatively affected by the ongoing war.

The District Heating Company "Lutskteplo" is a municipal district heating service provider wholly owned by the City of Lutsk.

PROJECT COMPONENTS & TASKS

- Replacement and interconnection of DH networks along with optimization of their diameters
- 2. Installation of heat pumps and biomass-fired boiler(s)
- Installation of dispatching and monitoring system (SCADA)

PROCUREMENT INFORMATION

- → EBRD project summary
- Procurement options will become available on EBRD client e-procurement portal (ECEPP)
- → Information on EBRD procurement policies
- → Lutskteplo

CONTACTS

Lutskteplo

Mr. Bohdan Karachevskyi

Address: SCE "Lutskteplo" 20, Hulaka-Artemovsckoho Str. Lutsk, 43005 Ukraine

Phone: +38 (044) 0332 283070

Email: office@teplo-dkp.lutsk.ua